FORM PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET.

Fax:949-713-8206

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF

| (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | PA ⁻ | TENTS ONLY | 011221 | COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|---|--|-----------------------------------|--|
| To the Honorab | le Commissioner of Patents and Trad | emarks: Please record the | attached original | documents or copy thereof |
| Name of conveying par EWERS, Richard C | | 2. Name and address | of receiving party | (ies) |
| BRUSTAD, John R. PINGLETON, Edward I HILAL, Nabii ADLPARVAR, Payam TAYLOR, Scott DULAK, Gary R. | o . | Name: Internal Address; Street Address; Additional name(s) & address(a | 22872 Avenida B Rancho Santa M | larganta, CA 92688 |
| DUNN, Michael J. MORALES, Norman L. HART, Charles C. BOWES, Robert R. Additional name(s) of conveying per | ty(ies) attached? □ Yes 🗵 No | | | • |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | |
| Assignment Security Agreement □ Security Agreement | ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name | | | |
| Other: Execution Date: 04/03/03: 0 04/22/03 and 06/05/03 | 14/04/03; 04/07/03; 04/08/03; | | | |
| Application number(s) of this document is being an appropriate to be a point of the control | or patent number(s): g filed together with a new application | the evention date of the | | |
| | | , the execution date of the a | application is: | |
| A. Patent Application N | lo.(s): 10/399,209 | | B. Patent No. (s) | · |
| | Additional nu | mbersattached? □ Yes 図 I | Nφ | |
| Name and address of p concerning document s | arty to whom correspondence hould be mailed: | 6. Total number of app | lications and pate | ents involved: one (1) |
| Internal Address: Ap | ENNETH K. VU, ESQ. optied Medical Resources orporation | | | |
| Street Address: 22 R. | 2872 Avenida Empresa ancho Santa Margarita, CA 92653 | | 11-110000 | |
| | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. | | **** |
| | | | e charged to depo | |
| | | 8. Deposit account nur | | 5 e if paying by deposit account) |
| | 0 | O NOT USE THIS SPACE | | , |
| | v | e net ora ind of not | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signatur | | | and and an order of the second | and the state of t |
| to the best of my knowled | ge and belief, the foregoing information is | s irue ana correci ana any att | испен сору із а ігиє | copy of the original accument. |
| | LEMMULI | <u> </u> | | May 4, 2004 |
| Name of Person Signir | ng; KENNETH K. VU | Signature | | Date |
| | Tabal aurebas of access collection | المراجع والمراجع | 10 | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

PATENT

| Rec'd P | CT/PTO 22 AUG 2003 /0 / 24400 |
|--|--|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Alife 2 2 2003 To the Hoterphie Commissioner of | -25-2003 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
| Name of conveying party(AS) | 2557728 aiving party(ies) |
| EWERS, Richard C BRUSTAD, John R. PINGLETON, Edward D. HILAL, Nabil | Name: APPLIED MEDICAL RESOURCES CORPORATION Internal Address: 22872 Avenida Empresa Street Address: Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688 |
| ADLPARVAR, Payam TAYLOR, Scott DULAK, Gary R. DUNN, Michael J. MORALES, Norman L. HART, Charles C. BOWES, Robert R. | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🏻 Yes 🖾 No |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/399,209 | a, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No. (s): unbers stached? |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KENNETH K. VU, ESQ. Internal Address: Applied Medical Resources Corporation Street-Address: 22872 Avenida Empresa | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) |
| Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92653 | |
| TAROCH LLANDGRA 00000088 10399209 Tabo2i 40.00 GR | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | 8. Deposit account number: 01-2215 |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| Statement and signature. | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE |
| for My (Co) | is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. |
| Name of Person Signing | August 20, 2003 Signature Date |
| | uding cover sheet, attachments and document: |

APPLIED MEDICAL

Docket No. AUS-2371-AL

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:

Kenneth K. Vu, Esq. 22872 Avenida Empresa Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, RICHARD C. EWERS, of the County of Orange, State of California. JOHN R. BRUSTAD, of the County of Orange, State of California, EDWARD D. PINGLETON. of the County of Orange, State of California, NABIL HILAL, of the County of Orange, State of California, PAYAM ADLPARVAR, of the county of Orange, State of California, SCOTT TAYLOR, of the County of Orange, State of California, GARY R. DULAK, of the County of Orange, State of California, MICHAEL J. DUNN, of the County of Orange, State of California, NORMAN L. MORALES, of the County of Alameda, State of California, CHARLES C. HART, of the County of Dorchester, State of South Carolina, and ROBERT R. BOWES, of the County of Orange, State of California, have invented certain new and useful improvements in and for "WOUND RETRACTION APPARATUS AND METHOD", for which the said RICHARD C. EWERS has this 22 day of April, 2003, executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon; and for which the said JOHN R. BRUSTAD has this 4th day of April, 2003, executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon; and for which the said EDWARD D. PINGLETON has this 3rd day of April 2003, executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon; and for which the said NABIL HILAL has this 4th day of April, 2003, executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon; and for which the said PAYAM ADLPARVAR has this 3rd day of April 2003, executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon; and for which the said SCOTT TAYLOR has this 3rd day of April 2003, executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon and for which the GARY R. DULAK has this 8th day of April 2003, executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon, and for which the said MICHAEL J. DUNN has this 4th day of April 2003, executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon; and for which the NORMAN L. MORALES has this 22nd day of April, 2003, executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon; and for which the said CHARLES C. HART has this 7th day of April 2003, executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon; and for which the said ROBERT R. BOWES has this 5th day of June, 2003, executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon.

> PATENT REEL: 014595 FRAME: 0962

Docket No. AUS-2371-AL

WHEREAS, APPLIED MEDICAL RESOURCES CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of California, hereinafter called Assignee, having its place of business at 22872 Avenida Empresa, Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One and 00/100 Dollars (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, RICHARD C. EWERS, JOHN R. BRUSTAD, EDWARD D. PINGLETON, NABIL HILAL, PAYAM ADLPARVAR, SCOTT TAYLOR, GARY R. DULAK, MICHAEL J. DUNN, NORMAN L. MORALES, CHARLES C. HART, and ROBERT R. BOWES, by these presents, sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said invention as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and we covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, any and all facts known to us regarding said invention whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

RICHARD C. EWERS

JOHN R. BRUSTAD

EDWARD D.PINGLETON

Docket No. AUS-2371-AL

WHEREAS, APPLIED MEDICAL RESOURCES CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of California, hereinafter called Assignee, having its place of business at 22872 Avenida Empresa, Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688, is desirous of acquiring the entire right. title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

Fax:949-713-8206

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One and 00/100 Dollars (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, RICHARD C. EWERS, JOHN R. BRUSTAD, EDWARD D. PINGLETON, NABIL HILAL, PAYAM ADLPARVAR, SCOTT TAYLOR, GARY R. DULAK, MICHAEL J. DUNN, NORMAN L. MORALES, CHARLES C. HART, and ROBERT R. BOWES, by these presents, sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said invention as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and we covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, any and all facts known to us regarding said invention whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all

RICHARD C. EWERS

JOHN R. BRUSTAD

PATENT REEL: 014595 FRAME: 0964 cket No. AUS-2371-AL

| ~ 100 |
|--|
| <u> </u> |
| · / ////// |
| 1/100 |
| NABIL MILAL |
| Day Holling to the second of t |
| PAYAM ADLPARVAR |
| |
| S# / 2 / |
| SCOTT TAYLOR |
| |
| |
| GARY R. DULAK |
| CART R. DOLAR |
| michael 1 () |
| MICHAEL J. DUNN |
| |
| •• |
| NORMAN L. MORALES |
| |
| |
| CHARLES C. HART |
| CHARLES C. HARI |
| |
| |

ROBERT R. BOWES

Docket No. AUS-2371-AL

| NABIL HILAL | |
|-------------------|-------------|
| • | |
| PAYAM ADLPARVAR | |
| | |
| SCOTT TAYLOR | |
| 4/8/03 | |
| GARY R. DULAK | |
| | |
| MICHAEL J. DUNN | |
| | |
| NORMAN L. MORALES | |
| | |
| | |
| CHARLES C. HART | |
| | |
| ROBERT R. BOWES | |

· Docket No. AUS-2371-AL

| NABIL HILAL |
|-------------------|
| |
| PAYAM ADLPARVAR |
| |
| SCOTT TAYLOR |
| |
| GARY R. DULAK |
| |
| MICHAEL J. DUNN |
| AMorales |
| NORMAN L. MORALES |
| |
| CHARLES C. HART |
| |
| ROBERT R. BOWES |

| NABIL HILAL |
|------------------------|
| |
| PAYAM ADLPARVAR |
| SCOTT TAYLOR |
| |
| GARY R. DULAK |
| NATOUTA DE LA POLIDIDA |
| MICHAEL J. DUNN |
| NORMAN L. MORALES |
| Mall of Hoto |
| CHARLES C. HART |
| ROBERT R. BOWES |

ocket No. AUS-2371-AL

| NABIL HILAL |
|------------------------|
| PAYAM ADLPARVAR |
| |
| SCOTT TAYLOR |
| GARY R. DULAK |
| MICHAEL J. DUNN |
| NORMAN L. MORALES |
| CHARLES C. HART |
| Mobile R. Bowes 6/5/03 |